Monday, 16 November 2009, the Underwriting Agreement became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on
Monday, 16 November 2009.

As a result of the over-subscription of the Rights Shares, the Joint Underwriters’ obligations
under the Underwriting Agreement in respect of the Underwritten Rights Shares have been fully
discharged.

5

Despatch of share certifi cates and refund cheques

It is expected that the share certifi cates for the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, and the
refund cheques in respect of partially unsuccessful applications for the excess Rights Shares
(without interest) will be posted to the allottees by ordinary post at their own risk on Wednesday, 18
November 2009.

Commencement of dealings in the Rights Shares

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Stock
Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on Friday, 20 November 2009.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately before
the completion of
the Rights Issue

Immediately after
the completion of
the Rights Issue

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

NWD 2,537,632,731 66.13 3,806,449,096 66.13
Easywin 113,351,879 2.96 170,027,818 2.95
NWD’s affi liated
 companies 63,874,170 1.66 84,557,223 1.47
Directors 136,283,226 3.55 178,245,576 3.10

2,851,142,006 74.30 4,239,279,713 73.65

Public 986,026,476 25.70 1,516,473,010 26.35

Total 3,837,168,482 100.00 5,755,752,723 100.00

ADJUSTMENT TO THE OUTSTANDING SHARE OPTIONS

Pursuant to the terms of the Share Option Scheme, adjustments are required to be made to the
exercise price of and/or the number of Shares that can be subscribed for under the outstanding Share
Options as a result of the Rights Issue.

In accordance with the terms of the Share Option Scheme and the supplementary guidance
issued by the Stock Exchange on 5 September 2005 regarding adjustment of share options under
Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing Rules, the exercise price of and the number of Shares that can be
subscribed for under the outstanding Share Options will be adjusted in the following manner with